POLK COUNTY

PUBLIC SCHOOQOLS
BOARD MEMBERS February 8, 2019
Lynn Wilsqn
E?;Cfif : o TO: Ms. Jacqueline Byrd, Superintendent of Schools
g‘i's'{rl‘:‘q"“s‘*"d FROM: Mike Perrone, Associate Superintendent, CFO

Jason Pitts, Senior Director of Finance
Lori Cunningham

District2 SUBJECT:  2018/19 December Budget Amendments — 2/26/19 Board Meeting

Sarah Fortney

District 3 In an effort to assist in better understanding the final changes in our budgets for December
Sara Beth Reynolds 1, 2018 through December 30, 2018, we have prepared the following summary. Please
District 4 note the additional attachment to the December Budget Amendments EAgenda item

containing the transactional detail from SAP which is used to compile each monthly

Kay Fields
Dictrict5 budget amendment by fund.
Lisa Miller General Fund:

District 7 v" Net Fund Balance decrease ($147,944) due to:
e Department holdback ($25,000) loaded with correspodning
appropriations.
C. Wesley Bridges, Il e Maintenance contignecy budget ($166,829) loaded with corresponding
General Counsel appropriations.
e Completion of two Irma projects $43,889 loaded with corresponding
appropirations
Jacaueline M. Byrd v" Donations Revenues of $6,700 was loaded vyith correspon(_jing approp.ria{tions.
Sup(;rinten ot v' RAID and TAID loaded $170,000 loaded with corresponding appropriations.
v" Recycling revenues of $8,199 loaded with corresponding appropriations.
v Various routine transfers were made to reclassify expenditure budgets
appropriately based on actual needs and proper function.

ADMINISTRATION

Debt Service Fund:
v" No amendment necessary.

Capital Projects Fund:
v" Net Fund Balance increase $10,000,000 due to Sales Tax renewal distribution
with corresponding appropriations.
v" Various routine transfers were made to reclassify expenditure budgets based on
actual needs and proper function. No change in fund balance.

STUDENTS FIRST
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Special Revenue Fund (Food Service):
v No amendment necessary.

Special Revenue Fund (Other-Grants):
v 2019 Headstart budget $7,922,290 loaded with corresponding appropriations.
v 2018 Headstart COLA $214,042 loaded with corresponding appropriations.
v Various routine transfers were made to reclassify expenditure budgets based on actual needs and
proper function. No change in fund balance.

Special Revenue Fund (Other-MISC):
v Various routine transfers were made to reclassify expenditure budgets based on actual needs and
proper function. No change in fund balance.

Internal Service Funds:

v Various routine transfers were made to reclassify expenditure budgets based on actual needs and
proper function. No change in fund balance.

Internal Accounts (Trust & Agency Funds):
v" No amendment necessary.
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SCHOOL BOARD OF POLK COUNTY RESOLUTIONNO 15
RESOLUTION TO AMEND DISTRICT SCHOOL BUDGET 2018-2019 FUND: GENERAL FUND
#% %% * *ESTIMATED REVENUE®* * * * % * x *

TOTAL REVENUE ORIGINAL BUDGET INCREASE DECREASE REVISED BUDGET
TRANSFER AND

BALANCES 900,013,041.72 12,184,899.11 - 912,197,940.83
2800 Beginning Fund Balance 54,197,675.83 54,197,675.83
3191 R.O.T.C. 1,010,000.00 1,010,000.00
3202 Medicaid Reimbursements 4,717,563.00 4,717,563.00
32** Miscellaneous - -
3310 Florida Educ Fin Program 460,477,842.00 460,477,842.00

3315 Workforce Development 7,514,426.00 7,514,426.00
3317 Workforce Development Performance - -
3318 Adults with Disabilities - -
3323 CO&DS Withheld For Admin Exp 50,000.00 50,000.00
3334 Florida Teachers Lead Program - -
3336 Instructional Materials - -

3343 State License Tax 915,000.00 915,000.00
3344 Discretionary Lottery Funds 178,559.00 178,559.00
3354 Transportation - -

3355 Class Size Reduction/Operating Funds 111,609,704.00 111,609,704.00
3361 School Recognition Funds 3,405,574.00 3,405,574.00
3371 Voluntary Prekindergarten Program 4,430,136.00 4,430,136.00
3372 Preschool Projects 233,125.00 233,125.00
3399 Misc State 250,000.00 250,000.00
3411 District School Taxes 173,284,536.00 173,284,536.00
3425 Rent 726,260.00 726,260.00
3431 Interest on Investments 100,000.00 100,000.00
3440 Gifts, Grant, and Bequests 44,199.00 6,700.00 50,899.00
346* Course Fees 1,988,000.00 170,000.00 2,158,000.00
347* Child Care Fees 559,000.00 559,000.00
349* Other Misc Local Sources 4,937,009.67 8,199.11 4,945,208.78
3740 Loss Recoveries - -

3630 Tfers From Capital Proj Funds 68,079,132.06 12,000,000.00 80,079,132.06
3670 Tfers From Internal Service Funds 1,305,300.16 1,305,300.16

3*** All Other revenue items -

*kkk xx * * x APPROPRIATIONSH* * * * % % * % *

FUNCTION ORIGINAL BUDGET INCREASE DECREASE REVISED BUDGET
5000 Instruction 586,882,584.17 27,220.48 586,855,363.69
6100 Pupil Personnel Services 29,562,683.19 244.09 29,562,927.28
6200 Instructional Media Services 7,390,442.97 862.10 7,391,305.07
6300 Instr Curriculum Dev Serv 4,928,188.28 82,498.44 4,845,689.84
6400 Instr Staff Training Services 1,812,628.49 59,532.83 1,872,161.32
6500 Instructional Technology Services 11,298,046.26 148,065.70 11,446,111.96
7100 Board 2,816,864.55 2,816,864.55
7200 General Administration 3,406,125.64 3,406,125.64
7300 School Administration 46,203,159.58 6,685.93 46,209,845.51
7400 Facilities Acq & Construction 20,858,769.78 11,974,177.37 32,832,947.15
7500 Fiscal Services 3,133,377.18 874.62 3,134,251.80
7600 Food Services 11,900.00 11,900.00
7700 Central Services 15,339,661.36 15,627.37 15,355,288.73
7800 Pupil Transportation Services 44,410,796.06 1,256.85 44,409,539.21
7900 Operation of Plant 56,643,147.56 46,946.97 56,690,094.53
8100 Maintenance of Plant 26,644,128.74 180,801.77 26,824,930.51
8200 Administrative Technology Services 7,498,748.71 160,000.00 7,338,748.71
9100 Community Services 183,578.22 170,000.00 353,578.22
9200 Debt Services - -

9700 Transfer of funds - -

2700 Ending Fund Balance 30,988,210.98 147,943.87 30,840,267.11
TOTAL REVISIONS 900,013,041.72 12,603,818.75 418,919.64 912,197,940.83

ADOPTED BY BOARD:

CERTIFIED CORRECT




ESE 348/ ESE 139 - Above the Line

Fi scal Year: 2019
Fund: 1* to
Peri od: 0to 6
Dat e Execut ed: 02/ 07/ 2019
Revenue/ Expense .~ oigedgt  Budget  Enc.  Actual  Variance
— O Revenues
— [ Federal Direct 3100 1, 010, 000. 00 1, 010, 000. 00 483, 189. 61 526, 810. 39-
I—D Reserve Officers Training Corps (ROTC) 3191 1, 010, 000. 00 1, 010, 000. 00 483, 189. 61 526, 810. 39-
— = Federal Through State and Local 3200 3, 000, 000. 00 4,717,563. 00 3, 235, 440. 65 1, 482, 122. 35-
— Medicaid 3202 3, 000, 000. 00 3, 000, 000. 00 1,517,877.65 1,482, 122. 35-
L—(2 M scel | aneous Federal Through State 3299 1,717, 563. 00 1,717,563.00
— (= State Sources 3300 589, 064, 366. 00 589, 064, 366. 00 297,031,513.89 292,032, 852. 11-
—(3 Florida Education Finance Program 3310 460, 477, 842. 00 460, 477, 842. 00 231,273,451.00 229, 204, 391. 00-
—C2 Wor kforce Devel opnent 3315 7,514, 426. 00 7,514, 426. 00 3,757,212.00 3, 757, 214. 00-
—C3 Workforce Education Performance |ncentive 3317 39, 262. 00 39, 262. 00
1 CO' DS Wthheld for Admi nistrative Expense 3323 50, 000. 00 50, 000. 00 50, 000. 00-
—C1 District Discretionary Lottery Funds 3344 178, 559. 00 178, 559. 00 178, 559. 00-
— Class Size Reduction/Operating Funds 3355 111, 609, 704. 00 111, 609, 704. 00 55, 804, 854. 00 55, 804, 850. 00-
—C2 School Recognition Funds 3361 3,405, 574. 00 3, 405, 574. 00 4,245, 319. 00 839, 745. 00
—C31 Vol untary Prekindergarten Program 3371 4,430, 136. 00 4,430, 136. 00 1,105, 756.72 3, 324, 379. 28-
—C3 Preschool Projects 3372 233,125.00 233,125.00 79, 320. 23 153, 804. 77-
—CJ State License Tax 3343 915, 000. 00 915, 000. 00 559, 683. 59 355, 316. 41-
L— Other M scell aneous State Revenue 3399 250, 000. 00 250, 000. 00 166, 655. 35 83, 344. 65-
— (=1 Local Sources 3400 181, 249, 932. 00 181, 823,903. 78 91, 782, 224. 20 90, 041, 679. 58-
—C District School Taxes 3411 173, 284, 536. 00 173, 284, 536. 00 86, 903, 250. 05 86, 381, 285. 95-
—C3 Rent 3425 726, 260. 00 726, 260. 00 162, 760. 87 563, 499. 13-
—C2 Interest on Investnents 3431 100, 000. 00 100, 000. 00 557, 655. 87 457, 655. 87
—C31 Net |ncrease (Decrease) in Fair Value of |nvestmen 3433 63,842.11 63, 842. 11
[ Gfts, Grants and Bequests 3440 50, 899. 00 55, 799. 00 4,900. 00
—C Adult General Education Course Fees 3461 60, 000. 00 60, 000. 00 24,270. 22 35, 729. 78-
—C1 Postsecondary Vocational Course Fees 3462 1, 730, 000. 00 1, 730, 000. 00 953, 737.52 776, 262. 48-
—C2 Continui ng Workforce Educatin Course Fees 3463 17, 000. 00 17, 000. 00 53,079. 36 36, 079. 36
—C3 Capital |nprovenent Fees 3464 180, 000. 00 180, 000. 00 96, 432. 96 83, 567. 04-
—C3 Financial Aid Fees 3468 1, 000. 00 171, 000. 00 95, 693. 82 75, 306. 18-
—C Qther Student Fees 3469 5,081. 00 5, 081. 00
—LC3 Preschool Program Fees 3471 109, 000. 00 109, 000. 00 52,918.91 56, 081. 09-
—C2 Pre-K Early Intervention Fees 3472 450, 000. 00 450, 000. 00 106, 265. 22 343, 734. 78-
1 Transportation Services-School Activities 3492 500, 000. 00 500, 000. 00 179, 102.01 320, 897. 99-
—C3 Sal e of Junk 3493 150, 000. 00 213,844.16 86, 811. 83 127, 032. 33-
—( Recei pt of Federal Indirect Cost Rate 3494 2,400, 000. 00 2, 400, 000. 00 1,288, 461. 60 1, 111, 538. 40-
—C3 Other M scel | aneous Local Sources 3495 1, 542, 136. 00 1, 831, 364. 62 1,093,099. 01 738, 265. 61-
L—2 Refunds of Prior Year's Expenditures 3497 3,962.84 3,962.84
— 3 Total Revenue 774,324, 298. 00 776, 615, 832. 78 392,532,368.35 384,083, 464. 43-
— (3 Expenses
I nstruction 5000 578, 697, 243. 94 586, 855, 363. 69 3,990,577.29 277,578, 167. 37 309, 277, 196. 32
Pupi | Personnel Services 6100 28, 864, 431. 57 29, 562, 927. 28 2,172, 656. 44 16,173, 384. 25 13, 389, 543. 03




Revenue/ Expense

—
—0
— 0
—
—
—
—0
—
—
—
— [

I nstructional Media Services

Instruction and Curricul um Devel opnent Services

Instruction Staff Training Services
Instruction Rel ated Technol ogy

School Board

General Admi nistration

School Administration

Facilities Acquisition and Construction
Fi scal Services

Food Services

Central Services

Pupi | Transportation

Operation of Plant

Mai nt enance of Pl ant

Admi ni strative Technol ogy Services
Communi ty Services

Total Expenditures

Excess (Defcy) of Revs Ovr (Under) Exp
O her

Loss Recoveries

Transfers In from Capital Projects Funds
Transfers In fromlInternal Service Funds
Total O her

Excess (Defcy) of Revenues & O her

Fund Bal ances - Begi nni ng of Year

Adj s to Fund Bal ances/ Resi dual Eq Xfers
Fund Bal ances - End of Year

6200
6300
6400
6500
7100
7200
7300
7410
7500
7600
7700
7800
7900
8100
8200
9100

3740
3630
3670

7,383, 073.
4,843, 052.
912, 454.
10, 976, 863.
2,013, 250.
3, 367, 467.
46, 156, 421.
18, 352, 451.
3, 089, 169.

12, 699, 431.
39, 429, 915.
55, 627, 760.
26, 483, 029.
7,602, 493.
31, 974.

846, 530, 482.

75
00
58
42
00
92
66
08
20

42
00
13
48
00
00
15

72,206, 184. 15-

57,432, 586.
1, 305, 300.
58, 737, 886.

79
16
95

13, 468, 297. 20-

54,197, 675.

40, 729, 378.

83

63

7,391, 305.
4, 845, 689.
1,872, 161.
11, 446, 111.
2,816, 864.
3, 406, 125.
46, 209, 845.
32, 832, 947.
3, 134, 251.
11, 900.

15, 355, 288.
44, 409, 539.
56, 690, 094.
26, 824, 930.
7,338, 748.
353, 578.
881, 357, 673.

07
84
32
96
55
64
51
15
80
00
73
21
53
51
71
22
72

104, 741, 840. 94-

80, 079, 132.
1, 305, 300.
81, 384, 432.

06
16
22

23, 357, 408. 72-

54,197, 675.

30, 840, 267.

83

11

113, 452.
21, 217.
196, 954.
276, 851.
84, 936.

3, 500.

37, 979.

1, 832, 048.
135, 696.

1,522, 133.
326, 630.
2,476, 139.
1,618, 251.
703, 642.
10, 000.

15, 522, 666.

27
98
56
06
34
00
15
14
23

02
98
03
14
74
00
37

3,587, 883.
2,397, 919.
1, 387, 484.
6, 935, 252.
1,021, 722.
1, 500, 275.
21,985, 601.
4,861, 631.
1,427, 118.
11, 992.
7,778, 802.
22,411, 012.
26, 289, 427.
11, 860, 836.
3,560, 626.
163, 191.
410, 932, 330.

77
30
35
68
09
22
55
82
60
87
58
71
04
47
38
59
64

18, 399, 962. 29-

59. 99-

27,132, 756.
496, 603.
27,629, 300.
9, 229, 337.
54,197, 675.

63, 427, 013.

59
66
26
97
83

80

3, 803, 421.
2,447, 770.
484, 676.
4,510, 859.
1, 795, 142.
1, 905, 850.
24,224, 243.
27,971, 315.
1, 707, 133.

30
54
97
28
46
42
96
33
20

92. 87-

7,576, 486.
21, 998, 526.
30, 400, 667.
14, 964, 094.

3,778,122

190, 386.
470, 425, 343.
86, 341, 878.

15
50
49
04
33
63
08
65

59. 99-

52, 946, 375. 47-
808, 696. 50-
53, 755, 131. 96-

32, 586, 746.

32, 586, 746.

69

69



ESE 348/ ESE 139 - Above the Line
Fi scal Year:
Fund:

Peri od:
Dat e Execut ed:

Revenue/ Expense

2019
2* to

Oto 6
02/ 07/ 2019

— 1 Revenues
— (= Federal Direct

—[= State Sources
O CD & DS Wthheld for

— = Local Sources

— 1 Total Revenue

— (1 Expenses

Debt Service

—3 Total Expenditures

— 1 O her

—C1 Total O her

— Transfers In from Capital

I—E M scel | aneous Federal Direct

SBE/ COBI Bonds

o Interest on Investnents
3 Net Increase (Decrease) in Fair Value of Investnen

— (1 Excess (Defcy) of Revs Ovr (Under) Exp

Proj ects Funds

— 1 Excess (Defcy) of Revenues & O her

—— (1 Fund Bal ances - Begi nning of Year

— 1 Adjs to Fund Bal ances/ Resi dual Eq Xfers
L— ([ Fund Bal ances - End of Year

3100

3199

3300

3322

3400

3431
3433

9200

3630

1,141, 797. 40
1,141, 797. 40
708, 380. 00

708, 380. 00

1,850, 177. 40

44,953, 531. 83
44,953, 531. 83
43, 103, 354. 43-

45, 150, 336. 12
45, 150, 336. 12

2,046, 981. 69
20, 159, 760. 47

22,206, 742. 16

1, 141, 797. 40
1, 141, 797. 40
708, 380. 00

708, 380. 00

1,850, 177. 40

44,953, 531. 83
44,953, 531. 83
43, 103, 354. 43-

45, 150, 336. 12
45, 150, 336. 12

2,046, 981. 69
20, 159, 760. 47

22,206, 742. 16

No amendment

533, 911. 54

533, 911. 54

145, 695. 64

144, 353. 28
1, 342. 36

679, 607. 18

39, 196, 404. 28
39, 196, 404. 28
38, 516, 797. 10-

40, 705, 650. 39
40, 705, 650. 39

2,188, 853. 29
20, 159, 760. 85

22,348,614. 14

607, 885. 86-
607, 885. 86-
708, 380. 00-
708, 380. 00-

145, 695. 64

144, 353. 28
1, 342. 36

1,170, 570. 22-

5, 757, 127. 55
5, 757, 127. 55
4,586, 557. 33

4,444,685. 73-
4,444,685. 73-
141, 871. 60

0. 38

141,871. 98



SCHOOL BOARD OF POLK COUNTY

RESOLUTION TO AMEND DISTRICT SCHOOL BUDGET 2018-2019
* %% %% s sESTIMATED REVENUE®* * * * * « % «

RESOLUTION NO 16
FUND: CAPITAL PROJECTS

TOTAL REVENUE
TRANSFER AND
BALANCES

ORIGINAL BUDGET

185,448,444.54

INCREASE DECREASE REVISED BUDGET

22,000,000.00 - 207,448,444.54

2800 Beginning Fund Balance

3321 CO&DS Distributed

3325 Interest on Undistributed CO&DS
3391 Public Educ Cap Outlay (PECO)
3396 Class Size Reduction/Capital Funds
3397 Charter School Capital Outlay

339* Other Misc State revenue

3413 District Local Capital Impr Tax
3418 Local Sales Tax

3431 Interest on Investments

3440 Gifts, Grants, and Bequests

3496 Impact Fees

349* Other Misc Local Sources

3620 Transfers In from Debt Service Funds
3710 Sale of Bonds

3721 Section 237.161 Loans

3730 Sale of Fixed Assets

3750 Proc of Cert's of Part

3*** All Other revenue items

79,040,720.54
2,250,000.00
35,000.00
2,176,546.00

3,178,626.00

54,767,552.00
44,000,000.00

22,000,000.00 101,040,720.54
2,250,000.00
35,000.00
2,176,546.00

3,178,626.00

54,767,552.00
44,000,000.00

*********APPROPRIATIONS*********

FUNCTION

ORIGINAL BUDGET

INCREASE DECREASE REVISED BUDGET

5000 Instruction

6100 Pupil Personnel Services
6200 Instructional Media Services
6300 Instr Curriculum Dev Serv
6400 Instr Staff Training Services
6500 Instructional Technology Services
7100 Board

7200 General Administration

7300 School Administration

7400 Facilities Acg & Construction
7500 Fiscal Services

7600 Food Services

7700 Central Services

7800 Pupil Transportation Services
7900 Operation of Plant

8100 Maintenance of Plant

8200 Administrative Technology Services
9100 Community Services

9200 Debt Services

9700 Transfer of funds

2700 Ending Fund Balance

108,726,002.65
39,130,670.15

12,000,000.00
10,000,000.00

120,726,002.65
49,130,670.15

TOTAL REVISIONS

185,448,444.54

22,000,000.00 - 207,448,444.54

ADOPTED BY BOARD:

CERTIFIED CORRECT




ESE 348/ ESE 139 - Above the Line

Fi scal Year: 2019
Fund: 3* to
Peri od: 0to6
Dat e Execut ed: 02/ 07/ 2019
Revenue/ Expense ~ oigedgt  Budget  Em.  Actual  Variance
—C( Revenues
— (= State Sources 3300 3,263,014. 00 7, 640, 172. 00 3, 846, 096. 00 3,794, 076. 00-
—C CD & DS Distributed 3321 2,250, 000. 00 2, 250, 000. 00 2, 250, 000. 00-
0 Interest on Undistributed CO&DS 3325 35, 000. 00 35, 000. 00 35, 000. 00-
(1 Public Education Capital Qutlay 3391 2,176, 546. 00 2,176, 546. 00
L— Chart School Capital Qutlay Funding 3397 978, 014. 00 3,178, 626. 00 1, 669, 550. 00 1, 509, 076. 00-
— = Local Sources 3400 76,767, 552. 00 98, 767, 552. 00 42,889, 613. 22 55, 877, 938. 78-
— District Local Capital |nprovenment Tax 3413 54,767, 552. 00 54, 767, 552. 00 27,457, 239. 00 27, 310, 313. 00-
—0 Local Sal es Taxes 3418 22,000, 000. 00 44,000, 000. 00 14, 826, 066. 38 29,173, 933. 62-
—0CJ Interest on Investnents 3431 507, 957. 48 507, 957. 48
3 Net Increase (Decrease) in Fair Value of |nvestmnen 3433 98, 350. 36 98, 350. 36
— [ I npact Fees 3496
— [ Total Revenue 80, 030, 566. 00 106, 407, 724. 00 46, 735, 709. 22 59, 672, 014. 78-
—0[ Expenses
Facilities Acquisition and Construction 7410 23,336,014. 73 37,591, 771. 74 10, 642, 481. 07 11, 226, 615. 38 26, 365, 156. 36
—C1 Total Expenditures 23,336,014. 73 37,591, 771. 74 10, 642, 481. 07 11, 226, 615. 38 26, 365, 156. 36
— (3 Excess (Defcy) of Revs Ovr (Under) Exp 56, 694, 551. 27 68, 815, 952. 26 35, 509, 093. 84 33, 306, 858. 42-
—C1 O her
—C1 Transfers Qut to General Fund 910 52,929, 121. 26- 75, 575, 666. 53- 27,132, 756. 59- 48, 442, 909. 94
— (1 Transfers Qut to Debt Service Funds 920 45, 150, 336. 12- 45, 150, 336. 12- 40, 705, 650. 39- 4,444,685.73
—0C1 Total O her 98, 079, 457. 38- 120, 726, 002. 65- 67, 838, 406. 98- 52, 887, 595. 67
—C3 Excess (Defcy) of Revenues & Ot her 41, 384, 906. 11- 51, 910, 050. 39- 32, 329, 313. 14- 19, 580, 737. 25
— 1 Fund Bal ances - Begi nning of Year 101, 040, 720. 54 101, 040, 720. 54 101, 044, 838. 08 4,117.54
—C1 Adjs to Fund Bal ances/ Resi dual Eq Xfers
L—(3 Fund Bal ances - End of Year 59, 655, 814. 43 49, 130, 670. 15 68, 715, 524. 94 19, 584, 854. 79



ESE 348/ ESE 139 - Above the Line

Fi scal Year: 2019
Fund: 41* to
Peri od: 0to 6

Dat e Execut ed: 02/ 07/ 2019

Revenue/ Expense

— (3 Revenues
—— (= Federal Through State and Local
—— 1 School Lunch Rei mbur senent

—— 1 School Breakfast Rei nbursenent
—— (1 After School Snack Rei nmbursenent
——[ Child Care Food Program

—— (1 USDA Donat ed Foods

—— [ Surmmer Food Service Program
L— 1 OGther Food Service Revenues

— (= State Sources

—— (2 School Breakfast Suppl ement
L— 1 School Lunch Suppl ement
—— =1 Local Sources

——[ I nterest on Investnents

—— (1 Student Lunches

—— (1 Student and Adult a la Carte
L—(1 Ot her Food Sal es

—— ([ Total Revenue

—— [ Expenses

Food Services

Operation of Plant

Mai nt enance of Pl ant

Adm ni strati ve Technol ogy Services

—— (1 Total Expenditures

—— [ Excess (Defcy) of Revs Ovr (Under) Exp
—— 1 O her

—— 1 Fund Bal ances - Begi nni ng of Year
—— Adj s to Fund Bal ances/ Resi dual Eq Xfers
L—( Fund Bal ances - End of Year

3200

3261
3262
3263
3264
3265
3267
3269

3300

3337
3338

3400

3431
3451
3454
3456

7600
7900
8100
8200

56, 084, 600.
38, 985, 000.
12, 198, 000.
236, 600.
135, 000.

3, 800, 000.
730, 000.
745, 000.

345, 000.
400, 000.

1,175, 000.
15, 000.

1, 000, 000.
160, 000.

58, 004, 600.
56, 802, 208.

56, 802, 208.
1,202, 392

6, 933, 450.
8, 135, 842

00

00
00

00
00
00
00

00
00

00
00

00
00

00
00

00
00

39
39

56, 084, 600.
38, 985, 000.
12, 198, 000.
236, 600.
135, 000.

3, 800, 000.
730, 000.
745, 000.

345, 000.
400, 000.

1,175, 000.
15, 000.

1, 000, 000.
160, 000.

58, 004, 600.
57, 227, 208.

57, 227, 208.
777, 392.

6, 933, 450.
7,710, 842.

No amendment

00

00
00

00
00

00
00

00
00

00
00

39
39

591, 018. 52

591, 018. 52

27,212, 259.
19, 132, 505.
5,982, 979.
101, 432.
64, 350.

1, 701, 643.
222, 848.

6, 500.

368, 233.

160, 281.
207, 952.

584, 993.

488, 386.
96, 607.

28, 165, 486.
27, 294, 860.

27, 294, 860.
870, 625.

8, 135, 842.
9, 006, 467.

15
13

24
81

81
43

39
82

28,872, 340. 04-
19, 852, 494. 27-
6, 215, 020. 10-
135, 167. 76-
70, 649. 35-
2,098, 356. 66-
507, 151. 90-

6, 500. 00

376, 767. 00-

184, 719. 00-
192, 048. 00-

590, 006. 72-
15, 000. 00-

511, 613. 85-
63, 392. 87-

29, 839, 113. 76-
29,932, 347.19

29, 932, 347.19
93, 233.43

1,202, 392.00
1, 295, 625.43



SCHOOL BOARD OF POLK COUNTY

RESOLUTION TO AMEND DISTRICT SCHOOL BUDGET 2018-2019

RESOLUTION NO 17
FUND: SPECIAL REVENUE - OTHER

*xxxxxx *ESTIMATED REVENUE®* * * * * * *

TOTAL REVENUE ORIGINAL BUDGET INCREASE DECREASE REVISED BUDGET
TRANSFER AND

BALANCES 116,864,451.56 8,136,332.00 - 125,000,783.56
2800 Beginning Fund Balance 86,502.60 86,502.60
3130 Head Start 3,604,098.87 8,136,332.00 11,740,430.87
3192 Pell Grant 2,400,000.00 2,400,000.00
3199 Misc Federal Direct 9,824,189.78 9,824,189.78
3201 Vocational Education Acts 1,401,149.67 1,401,149.67
3221 Adult General Education 1,439,046.74 1,439,046.74
3220 Workforce Investment Act 18,976.83 18,976.83
3225 Teacher and Princ Training/Recrui 5,453,806.89 5,453,806.89
3226 Eisenhower Math and Science 403,655.00 403,655.00

3230 Indiv with Disabilities Educ
3240 Elem & Sec Educ Act T1

3242 Twenty-first Century-TT IV
3251 Adult General Education

3270 Elem & Sec Ed Act Title IV
3299 Other Federal through State
3399 Other Misc State

3495 Other Misc Local State

3610 Transfers In from General Fund

34,676,169.60
51,864,409.57
3,358,844.33

2,243,601.68
90,000.00

34,676,169.60
51,864,409.57
3,358,844.33

2,243,601.68
90,000.00

*********APPROPRIATIONS*********

FUNCTION ORIGINAL BUDGET INCREASE DECREASE REVISED BUDGET
5000 Instruction 53,394,534.84 7,449,541.81 60,844,076.65
6100 Pupil Personnel Services 9,108,759.27 206,379.11 8,902,380.16
6200 Instructional Media Services 1,132,127.58 13,513.06 1,145,640.64
6300 Instr Curriculum Dev Serv 12,209,682.70 177,926.97 12,387,609.67
6400 Instr Staff Training Services 28,374,096.88 62,476.33 28,311,620.55
6500 Instr Related Technology 81,832.00 81,832.00 -

7100 Board 397.91 397.91
7200 General Administration 4,076,071.91 240,273.98 4,316,345.89
7300 School Administration 157,050.60 70,645.24 227,695.84
7400 Facilities Acg & Construction 249,775.42 249,775.42
7500 Fiscal Services 139,352.57 67,293.75 206,646.32
7600 Food Services 83,971.57 65,975.36 149,946.93
7700 Central Services 2,003,649.78 236,062.85 2,239,712.63
7800 Pupil Transportation Services 468,015.56 15,281.44 452,734.12
7900 Operation of Plant 961,481.21 89,133.26 1,050,614.47
8100 Maintenance of Plant 1,672,996.88 91,934.60 1,764,931.48
8200 Administrative Technology 47,504.28 47,504.28
9100 Community Services 2,616,648.00 2,616,648.00
9200 Debt Services - -

9700 Transfer of funds - -

2700 Ending Fund Balance 86,502.60 86,502.60
TOTAL REVISIONS 116,864,451.56 8,502,300.88 365,968.88 125,000,783.56

ADOPTED BY BOARD:

CERTIFIED CORRECT




ESE 348/ ESE 139 -
Year :

Fi scal
Fund:

Peri od:

Dat e Execut ed:

Above the Line
2019
42* to

Oto 6
02/ 07/ 2019

Revenue/ Expense

—0
—0
— 8
— 8
— 8
—0
—0
— 0

—C3J Revenues
—a Feder al

Direct

—C1 Head Start
03 Pel |
L—1 M scel | aneous Feder al

G ant
Direct

—[= State Sources

O Gher M scell aneous State Revenue
Local Sources

Student Activity Funds

Total Revenue

Expenses

Instruction

Pupi | Personnel Services

Instructional Media Services

Title |

— = Federal Through State and Local
3 Career and Techni cal Education
—C1 Adult M grant Education
——rC1 Workforce I nnovation and Opportunity Act
—C3 Adul t General Education
——C1 Teacher and Principal Training and Recruiting
—C1 Ei senhower Math and Sci ence
——C1 Individuals with Disabilities Education Act
—rC1 Twenty-First Century Schools - Title IV
—C21 El ementary and Secondary Education Act,
L— M scel l aneous Federal Through State

Instruction and Curricul um Devel opnent Services

Instruction Staff Training Services
Instruction Rel ated Technol ogy

School Board

General Adm nistration

School Administration

Facilities Acquisition and Construction
Fi scal Services

Food Services

Central Services

Pupi| Transportation

Qperation of Plant

Mai nt enance of Pl ant

Adm ni strative Technol ogy Services
Communi ty Services

Tot al Expenditures

Excess (Defcy) of Revs Ovr (Under) Exp
O her

3100

3130
3192
3199

3200

3201
3223
3220
3221
3225
3226
3230
3242
3240
3299

3300

3399

3400
3900

5000
6100
6200
6300
6400
6500
7100
7200
7300
7410
7500
7600
7700
7800
7900
8100
8200
9100

9, 591, 549.
3, 766, 146.
5, 825, 402.
96, 455, 118.
1, 245, 662.

422, 631.
1, 439, 046.
4, 988, 806.

34, 676, 169.

349, 048.
51, 101, 294.
2,232, 458.

106, 046, 667.

49, 654, 584.
9, 065, 433.
1,089, 671.

12, 565, 615.

26, 302, 124.

81, 832.

3, 823, 703.
100, 072.
15, 000.
82, 893.
83, 084.

1, 819, 067.
467, 775.
195, 995.
510, 525.
63, 639.
125, 648.
106, 046, 667.

00
22
78
84
67
83
74
89
60
36

57
18

23, 964, 620.

11, 740, 430.
2, 400, 000.
9, 824, 189.

100, 859, 660.

1,401, 149.
403, 655.
18, 976.

1, 439, 046.
5, 453, 806.

34, 676, 169.
3, 358, 844.
51, 864, 409.
2,243, 601.

90, 000.

90, 000.

124, 914, 280.

60, 844, 076.
8, 902, 380.
1, 145, 640.

12, 387, 609.

28, 311, 620.

397.

4, 316, 345.
227, 695.
249, 775.
206, 646.
149, 946.
2,239, 712.
452, 734.
1, 050, 614.
1, 764, 931.
47, 504.
2,616, 648.
124,914, 280.

65
87
00
78

31

3, 845, 773.
317, 198.

3,619

37, 675.

229, 616.
15, 073.

171

5, 000.
5, 301, 000.

85
10

.58
1, 194.
843, 789.

75
06

00

17
00

. 87
1, 888.

71

00
09

7,231, 006.

3, 640, 748.
1, 492, 623.
2,097, 633.

31, 604, 827.

474, 565.
186, 042.
7,984.
548, 608.
1, 730, 540.

30

66
83
81

9%

16
34
07
55
28

3, 120. 90-

10, 229, 944.
162, 167.
16, 962, 4009.
1, 305, 687.

5, 996.

5, 996.

23, 032.

38, 864, 863.

18, 094, 875.
2,742, 189.
463, 471.
4,299, 422.
9, 327, 140.

1, 304, 247.
31, 455.

42, 575.
31, 430.
728, 293.
43, 664.
222, 754.
28, 755.

1, 504, 552.
38, 864, 829.
34.

88

51
41

47
71

87

FER

81

B8R

16, 733, 614.

8, 099, 682.
907, 376.
7,726, 555.

69, 254, 832.

926, 584.
217, 612.

10, 992.

890, 438.

3, 723, 266.
3,120.

24, 446, 225.
3,196, 676.
34, 902, 000.
937, 913.

84, 003.
84, 003.
23,032

86, 049, 417.

42,749, 200.
6, 160, 190.
682, 169.

8, 088, 187.
18, 984, 480.

397.

3,012, 098.
196, 240.
249, 775.
164, 070.
118, 516.
1,511, 419.
409, 070.
827, 860.

1, 736, 175.
47, 504.
1,112, 095.
86, 049, 451.
34.

35-

21-
17-
97-

35-

51-
66-
76-
19-
61-
90-
49-
73-
54-
96-

50-

50-

.27

93-

75
77
13
26
00

91
42
13
42
64
06
35
02
36
67
28
79
96
03



Revenue/ Expense ~ OigBdgt  Budget  Enc.  Actual  Variance

O Adjs to Fund Bal ances/ Resi dual Eq Xfers

Em Fund Bal ances - Begi nni ng of Year 86, 502. 60 86, 502. 60 86, 502. 60
3 Fund Bal ances - End of Year 86, 502. 60 86, 502. 60 86, 536. 63 34. 03



SCHOOL BOARD OF POLK COUNTY RESOLUTION NO 18
RESOLUTION TO AMEND DISTRICT SCHOOL BUDGET 2018-2019 FUND: SPECIAL REVENUE - MISC
*xxxxxx *ESTIMATED REVENUE®* * * * * * *

TOTAL REVENUE ORIGINAL BUDGET INCREASE DECREASE REVISED BUDGET
TRANSFER AND
BALANCES 4,250,260.61 - - 4,250,260.61

2800 Beginning Fund Balance - -
3199 Misc Federal Direct - -
3201 Vocational Education Acts - -
3220 Workforce Investment Act - -
3226 Eisenhower Math and Science - -
3227 Drug Free Schools - -
3230 Indiv with Disabilities Educ - -
3240 Elem & Sec Educ Act T1 3,610,188.66 3,610,188.66
3251 Adult General Education - -
3270 Elem & Sec Ed Act Title IV - -
3299 Other Federal through State 640,071.95 640,071.95
3399 Other Misc State - -
3495 Other Misc Local State - -
3610 Transfers In from General Fund - -

*********APPROPRIATIONS*********

FUNCTION ORIGINAL BUDGET INCREASE DECREASE REVISED BUDGET
5000 Instruction 897,091.53 897,091.53
6100 Pupil Personnel Services 611,597.16 87.68 611,509.48
6200 Instructional Media Services 6,600.81 6,600.81
6300 Instr Curriculum Dev Serv 307,238.00 10,000.00 297,238.00
6400 Instr Staff Training Services 2,246,001.47 10,087.68 2,256,089.15
6500 Instr Related Technology - -

7100 Board - -

7200 General Administration 3,897.56 3,897.56
7300 School Administration 36,033.94 36,033.94

7400 Facilities Acg & Construction - -
7500 Fiscal Services - -

7600 Food Services 48,052.50 48,052.50
7700 Central Services 23,267.00 23,267.00
7800 Pupil Transportation Services 36,447.00 36,447.00
7900 Operation of Plant 34,033.64 34,033.64

8100 Maintenance of Plant - -
8200 Administrative Technology - -
9100 Community Services - -
9200 Debt Services - -
9700 Transfer of funds - -
2700 Ending Fund Balance - -

TOTAL REVISIONS 4,250,260.61 10,087.68 10,087.68 4,250,260.61

ADOPTED BY BOARD:

CERTIFIED CORRECT




ESE 348/ ESE 139 - Above the Line

Fi scal VYear: 2019
Fund: 49* to
Peri od: 0to 6
Dat e Execut ed: 02/ 07/ 2019
Revenue/ Expense ~ oigBdgt  Budget  Enc.  Actual  Variance
— Revenues
—— = Federal Direct 3100 810. 29- 810. 29-
I—Cn M scel | aneous Federal Direct 3199 810. 29- 810. 29-
— (=2 Federal Through State and Local 3200 3, 790, 756. 61 4, 250, 260. 61 834, 506. 25 3,415, 754. 36-
O3 Individuals with Disabilities Education Act 3230 10, 252. 00
0 Elenmentary and Secondary Education Act, Title | 3240 3, 610, 188. 66 3, 610, 188. 66 287, 075. 59 3,323, 113. 07-
1 M scel |l aneous Federal Through State 3299 170, 315. 95 640, 071. 95 547, 430. 66 92,641. 29-
—1 Total Revenue 3, 790, 756. 61 4, 250, 260. 61 833, 695. 96 3,416, 564. 65-
—— 1 Expenses
I nstruction 5000 1,476, 185. 39 897, 091. 53 1, 000. 00 58, 774.76 838, 316. 77
Pupi| Personnel Services 6100 587, 581. 15 611, 509. 48 100, 334. 80 511, 174. 68
I nstructional Media Services 6200 6, 600. 81 351. 45 6, 249. 36
Instruction and Curricul um Devel opment Servi ces 6300 154, 038. 00 297, 238. 00 26, 031. 65 271, 206. 35
Instruction Staff Training Services 6400 1, 529, 344. 07 2, 256, 089. 15 912, 084. 35 640, 565. 30 1,615, 523.85
Ceneral Adm ni stration 7200 1.00 3, 897. 56 3,897.56
School Admi nistration 7300 36, 033.94 36, 033.94
Food Services 7600 48, 052. 50 3, 436. 95 44,615. 55
Central Services 7700 8, 267. 00 23, 267. 00 515. 42 22,751.58
Pupi| Transportation 7800 35, 340. 00 36, 447. 00 3,177.00 33,270.00
Operation of Plant 7900 34, 033. 64 508. 63 33,525.01
—— 1 Total Expenditures 3, 790, 756. 61 4, 250, 260. 61 913, 084. 35 833, 695. 96 3,416, 564. 65
— (2 Excess (Defcy) of Revs Ovr (Under) Exp
—— O her
— (2 Fund Bal ances - Begi nni ng of Year
— (2 Adj s to Fund Bal ances/ Resi dual Eq Xfers
_— ™ Fund Bal ances - End of Year




ESE 348/ ESE 139 - Above the Line

Fi scal
Fund:

Peri od:

Dat e Execut ed:

Year : 2019

7* to

0Oto 6
02/ 07/ 2019

Revenue/ Expense

—0
—=

—0
—0
—0
—0
—0
—0
—0
—0
— 0
—0
—0
—0
—0
—0
L— [

Revenues
Local Sources

O Interest on Investnents

1 Net Increase (Decrease) in Fair Val ue of

1 Prem um Revenue
0O G her M scell aneous Local Sources

Total Revenue
Expenses
I nstruction

Instruction and Curricul um Devel opnent Servi ces

School Admi ni stration

Facilities Acquisition and Construction
Central Services

Qperation of Plant

Mai nt enance of Pl ant

Total Expenditures

Excess (Defcy) of Revs Ovr (Under) Exp
O her

Loss Recoveries

Transfers In from General Fund
Transfers In fromlInternal Service Funds
Transfers Qut to General Fund
Transfers Qut to Internal Service Funds
Total O her

Excess (Defcy) of Revenues & O her

Fund Bal ances - Begi nni ng of Year

Adj s to Fund Bal ances/ Resi dual Eq Xfers
Fund Bal ances - End of Year

3400

3431
3433
3484
3495

5000
6300
7300
7410
7700
7900
8100

3740
3610
3670
910
970

116, 621, 465. 63
293, 032. 00

115, 028, 433. 63
1, 300, 000. 00

116, 621, 465. 63

25, 000. 00

119, 809, 025. 92
255, 024. 00

6, 900. 00

120, 095, 949. 92
3,474, 484. 29-

1, 300, 000. 00
660, 000. 00

1, 248, 593. 16-
660, 000. 00-
51, 406. 84
3,423, 077. 45-
16, 034, 844. 05

12, 611, 766. 60

116, 621, 465. 63
293, 032. 00

115, 028, 433. 63
1, 300, 000. 00

116, 621, 465. 63

2, 000. 00

150, 000. 00

25, 000. 00

119, 736, 425. 92
158, 924. 00

23, 600. 00

120, 095, 949. 92
3,474, 484. 29-

1, 300, 000. 00
660, 000. 00

1, 248, 593. 16-
660, 000. 00-
51, 406. 84
3,423, 077. 45-
16, 034, 844. 05

12, 611, 766. 60

No amendment

1, 070, 622. 02

1,070, 622. 02

45,744, 492. 55

354, 753. 61
114, 905. 71
45, 205, 722. 73
69, 110. 50

45, 744, 492. 55

993. 31

63, 959, 471. 18
77,317. 38
14,989. 11

64, 052, 770. 98

18, 308, 278. 43-

273,261.51

300, 000. 00
496, 603. 66-
300, 000. 00-
223, 342. 15-

18, 531, 620. 58-
16, 034, 844. 05

2,496, 776. 53-

70, 876, 973. 08-

61, 721. 61
114, 905. 71
69, 822, 710. 90-
1, 230, 889. 50-

70, 876, 973. 08-

1, 006. 69

150, 000. 00

25, 000. 00
55,776, 954. 74
81, 606. 62

8, 610. 89

56, 043, 178. 94
14, 833, 794. 14-

273,261.51

1, 300, 000. 00-
360, 000. 00-
751, 989. 50
360, 000. 00
274, 748. 99-
15, 108, 543. 13-

15, 108, 543. 13-



Appl of Funds

GENERAL_FUND
GENERAL_FUND
GENERAL_FUND
GENERAL_FUND

Appl of Funds

GENERAL_FUND
GENERAL_FUND
GENERAL_FUND

Appl of Funds
GENERAL_FUND
GENERAL_FUND

Appl of Funds

GENERAL_FUND
GENERAL_FUND
GENERAL_FUND

Appl of Funds
GENERAL_FUND

Appl of Funds
GENERAL_FUND
GENERAL_FUND
GENERAL_FUND
GENERAL_FUND
GENERAL_FUND
GENERAL_FUND
GENERAL_FUND
GENERAL_FUND
GENERAL_FUND
GENERAL_FUND
GENERAL_FUND
GENERAL_FUND
SR_CFDA_84.938C
GENERAL_FUND
GENERAL_FUND
GENERAL_FUND
GENERAL_FUND
GENERAL_FUND
GENERAL_FUND
GENERAL_FUND
GENERAL_FUND
GENERAL_FUND
GENERAL_FUND
GENERAL_FUND
GENERAL_FUND
GENERAL_FUND
GENERAL_FUND
GENERAL_FUND
GENERAL_FUND
GENERAL_FUND
GENERAL_FUND
GENERAL_FUND
GENERAL_FUND
GENERAL_FUND
GENERAL_FUND
GENERAL_FUND
GENERAL_FUND
GENERAL_FUND
GENERAL_FUND
GENERAL_FUND
GENERAL_FUND
GENERAL_FUND
GENERAL_FUND
GENERAL_FUND
GENERAL_FUND
GENERAL_FUND
GENERAL_FUND
GENERAL_FUND
GENERAL_FUND
GENERAL_FUND
GENERAL_FUND
GENERAL_FUND
GENERAL_FUND
GENERAL_FUND
GENERAL_FUND
GENERAL_FUND
GENERAL_FUND
GENERAL_FUND
GENERAL_FUND
GENERAL_FUND
GENERAL_FUND
GENERAL_FUND
GENERAL_FUND
GENERAL_FUND
GENERAL_FUND
GENERAL_FUND
GENERAL_FUND
GENERAL_FUND
GENERAL_FUND
GENERAL_FUND
GENERAL_FUND
GENERAL_FUND
GENERAL_FUND
GENERAL_FUND
GENERAL_FUND
GENERAL_FUND
GENERAL_FUND
GENERAL_FUND
GENERAL_FUND
GENERAL_FUND

Document

1000070448
1000070448
1000070585
1000070560

Document

1000070712
1000070605
1000070802

Document
1000070495
1000070495

Document

1000070805
1000070805
1000070805

Document
1000070646

Document

1000070734
1000070425
1000070468
1000070756
1000070756
1000070756
1000070756
1000070756
1000070756
1000070625
1000070756
1000070315
1000070579
1000070696
1000070788
1000070788
1000070788
1000070788
1000070788
1000070788
1000070788
1000070788
1000070788
1000070788
1000070788
1000070788
1000070538
1000070788
1000070788
1000070788
1000070788
1000070788
1000070788
1000070788
1000070788
1000070788
1000070788
1000070788
1000070788
1000070788
1000070788
1000070788
1000070788
1000070788
1000070788
1000070788
1000070788
1000070788
1000070788
1000070788
1000070788
1000070788
1000070788
1000070788
1000070788
1000070788
1000070788
1000070788
1000070788
1000070788
1000070788
1000070788
1000070788
1000070788
1000070788
1000070788
1000070788
1000070788
1000070788
1000070735
1000070788
1000070788
1000070788
1000070788
1000070788
1000070788
1000070788
1000070788
1000070788
1000070788

Doc ltem

S AT I

Doc ltem

BN e

Doc ltem

w e

Doc Item
5

oW

Doc Item
2

Doc Item

CRrORRLEPRPLPUWBENNONSN

152
178
185
245
387

430
498
530

31

39

57

63

69

75

82
103
113
130
136
144
158
170
177
196
211
220
244
260
277
296
302
311
321

FY
2019
2019
2019
2019

FY
2019
2019
2019

FY
2019
2019

FY
2019
2019
2019

FY
2019

2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019

Fund
10039100
10039100
10037000
10011400

Fund
10023100
10023100
10023100

Fund
10011500
10011500

Fund
10022100
10022100
10022100

Fund
10039000

Fund
10010000
10010200
10010200
10011600
10011600
10011600
10011600
10011600
10011600
10011600
10011600
10012000
10017100
10020200
10019900
10019900
10019900
10019900
10019900
10019900
10019900
10019900
10019900
10019900
10019900
10019900
10010000
10019900
10019900
10019900
10019900
10019900
10019900
10019900
10019900
10019900
10019900
10019900
10019900
10019900
10019900
10019900
10019900
10019900
10019900
10019900
10019900
10019900
10019900
10019900
10019900
10019900
10019900
10019900
10019900
10019900
10019900
10019900
10019900
10019900
10019900
10019900
10019900
10019900
10019900
10019900
10019900
10019900
10019900
10010000
10019900
10019900
10019900
10019900
10019900
10019900
10019900
10019900
10019900
10019900

Funded Prg
NA
NA
NA
NA

Funded Prg
NA
NA
NA

Funded Prg
NA
NA

Funded Prg
NA
NA
NA

Funded Prg
NA

Funded Prg
A
NA
A
NA
A
NA
A
NA
A
NA
A
NA
A
NA
A
NA
A
NA
A
NA
A
NA
A
NA
A
NA
A
NA
A
NA
A
NA
A
NA
A
NA
A
NA
A
NA
A
NA
A
NA
A
NA
A
NA
A
NA
A
NA
A
NA
A
NA
A
NA
A
NA
A
NA
A
NA
A
NA
A
NA
A
NA
A
NA
A
NA
A
NA
A
NA
A
NA

z

z

z

z

z

z

z

z

z

z

z

z

z

z

z

z

z

z

z

z

z

z

z

z

z

z

z

z

z

z

z

z

z

z

z

z

z

z

z

z

Funds Ctr
9000000000
9000000000
9000000000
9608000000

Funds Ctr
0971000000
1781000000
9360000000

Funds Ctr
1591000000
1691000000

Funds Ctr
9422000000
9501000000
9605000000

Funds Ctr
9000000000

Funds Ctr
1771000000
0811000000
1051000000
0051000000
0091000000
0571000000
1191000000
1231000000
1521000000
1971000000
9395000000
0481000000
9000000000
9000000000
0031000000
0401000000
0481000000
0811000000
0901000000
0903000000
1131000000
1702000000
1761000000
1762000000
1931000000
1991000000
1901000000
0051000000
0081000000
0131000000
0261000000
0311000000
0331000000
0341000000
0401000000
0491000000
0621000000
0681000000
0771000000
0802000000
0841000000
0881000000
0901000000
0931000000
0961000000
1041000000
1131000000
1161000000
1191000000
1271000000
1291000000
1341000000
1362000000
1381000000
1491000000
1611000000
1662000000
1681000000
1702000000
1731000000
1751000000
1761000000
1771000000
1811000000
1901000000
1908000000
1921000000
1971000000
1981000000
1771000000
0031000000
0051000000
0081000000
0131000000
0261000000
0311000000
0331000000
0341000000
0401000000
0481000000

Function
3000
3000
3000
3000

Function
3000
3000
3000

Function
3000
3000

Function
3000
3000
3000

Function
3000

Function
5100
5100
5100
5100
5100
5100
5100
5100
5100
5100
5100
5100
5100
5100
5100
5100
5100
5100
5100
5100
5100
5100
5100
5100
5100
5100
5100
5100
5100
5100
5100
5100
5100
5100
5100
5100
5100
5100
5100
5100
5100
5100
5100
5100
5100
5100
5100
5100
5100
5100
5100
5100
5100
5100
5100
5100
5100
5100
5100
5100
5100
5100
5100
5100
5100
5100
5100
5100
5100
5100
5100
5100
5100
5100
5100
5100
5100
5100
5100
5100

Commit Item
2724000
2724000
2743000
2749000

Commit Item
3440000
3440000
3440000

Commit ltem
3468000
3468000

Commit Item
3493000
3493000
3493000

Commit Item
3630000

Commit Item
4120000
4120000
4120000
4120000
4120000
4120000
4120000
4120000
4120000
4120000
4120000
4120000
4120000
4120000
4140000
4140000
4140000
4140000
4140000
4140000
4140000
4140000
4140000
4140000
4140000
4140000
4150000
4150000
4150000
4150000
4150000
4150000
4150000
4150000
4150000
4150000
4150000
4150000
4150000
4150000
4150000
4150000
4150000
4150000
4150000
4150000
4150000
4150000
4150000
4150000
4150000
4150000
4150000
4150000
4150000
4150000
4150000
4150000
4150000
4150000
4150000
4150000
4150000
4150000
4150000
4150000
4150000
4150000
4150000
4210000
4210000
4210000
4210000
4210000
4210000
4210000
4210000
4210000
4210000
4210000

Description

Complete P1806-Winston El IRMA-Roof-Bld 1 Replace
Complete P1839-Roosevelt Acad-IRMA-Roof Replace BI

Trans Maint budget to contingency

Move holdback per email from R. Louden\J. Pitts

Description
Donation from Crown Elec to SAC Dec 2018
DONAT Supp Golf Cart

Donation from PEF Ck. 28683 - Steaming Up Polk Gr

Description
Original Budget loaded 12/7/18
Original Budget loaded 12/7/18

Description

Recycle - December 2018
Recycle - December 2018
Recycle - December 2018

Description
Sales Tax Renewal Distribution

Description

SAl Distribution Barnes

SAl Distribution Barnes

SAl Distribution Barnes

SAl Distribution Barnes

SAl Distribution Barnes

SAl Distribution Barnes

clean up negatives

SAl Distribution Barnes

Move funds per J. Miller email

Charters 2018 Emerg Impact Displaced Stud Budget

AVID

Subfund clean up 12-17-18
Subfund clean up 12-17-18
Subfund clean up 12-17-18
Subfund clean up 12-17-18
Subfund clean up 12-17-18
Subfund clean up 12-17-18
Subfund clean up 12-17-18
Subfund clean up 12-17-18
Subfund clean up 12-17-18
Subfund clean up 12-17-18
Subfund clean up 12-17-18
Subfund clean up 12-17-18
to balance accounts
Subfund clean up 12-17-18
Subfund clean up 12-17-18
Subfund clean up 12-17-18
Subfund clean up 12-17-18
Subfund clean up 12-17-18
Subfund clean up 12-17-18
Subfund clean up 12-17-18
Subfund clean up 12-17-18
Subfund clean up 12-17-18
Subfund clean up 12-17-18
Subfund clean up 12-17-18
Subfund clean up 12-17-18
Subfund clean up 12-17-18
Subfund clean up 12-17-18
Subfund clean up 12-17-18
Subfund clean up 12-17-18
Subfund clean up 12-17-18
Subfund clean up 12-17-18
Subfund clean up 12-17-18
Subfund clean up 12-17-18
Subfund clean up 12-17-18
Subfund clean up 12-17-18
Subfund clean up 12-17-18
Subfund clean up 12-17-18
Subfund clean up 12-17-18
Subfund clean up 12-17-18
Subfund clean up 12-17-18
Subfund clean up 12-17-18
Subfund clean up 12-17-18
Subfund clean up 12-17-18
Subfund clean up 12-17-18
Subfund clean up 12-17-18
Subfund clean up 12-17-18
Subfund clean up 12-17-18
Subfund clean up 12-17-18
Subfund clean up 12-17-18
Subfund clean up 12-17-18
Subfund clean up 12-17-18
Subfund clean up 12-17-18
Subfund clean up 12-17-18
Subfund clean up 12-17-18
Subfund clean up 12-17-18

Subfund clean up 12-17-18
Subfund clean up 12-17-18
Subfund clean up 12-17-18
Subfund clean up 12-17-18
Subfund clean up 12-17-18
Subfund clean up 12-17-18
Subfund clean up 12-17-18
Subfund clean up 12-17-18
Subfund clean up 12-17-18
Subfund clean up 12-17-18

1

Amount
35,384.81
8,500.00
(166,828.68)
(25,000.00)

(147,943.87)

Amount
(300.00)
(2,400.00)
(4,000.00)
(6,700.00)

Amount
(90,000.00)
(80,000.00)

(170,000.00)

Amount
(1,190.80)
(2,163.15)
(4,845.16)
(8,199.11)

Amount

(12,000,000.00)
(12,000,000.00)

Amount
181.00
550.00
3,500.00
5,000.00
3,000.00
1,500.00
1,400.00
1,500.00
1,500.00
(587.70)
(13,900.00)
10,550.00
(47,142.18)
(44,352.00)
1,040.34
1,280.41
1,280.40
1,280.40
1,200.38
1,280.40
1,120.36
320.10
1,200.38
1,280.39
1,280.40
1,280.40
(41.97)
360.00
100.00
20.00
30.00
60.00
30.00
10.00
250.00
110.00
10.00
30.00
30.00
230.00
90.00
20.00
30.00
140.00
110.00
50.00
240.00
160.00
220.00
20.00
20.00
230.00
200.00
40.00
150.00
80.00
120.00
50.00
210.00
120.00
140.00
60.00
350.00
40.00
50.00
20.00
60.00
430.00
130.00
15.00
85.93
37.82
8.26
1.65
2.48
4.95
2.48
0.83
126.41
105.76

Doc Date
43440
43440
43445
43444

Doc Date
43448
43446
43451

Doc Date
43441
43441

Doc Date
43452
43452
43452

Doc Date
43446

Doc Date
43451
43439
43440
43452
43452
43452
43452
43452
43452
43446
43452
43437
43435
43447
43452
43452
43452
43452
43452
43452
43452
43452
43452
43452
43452
43452
43444
43452
43452
43452
43452
43452
43452
43452
43452
43452
43452
43452
43452
43452
43452
43452
43452
43452
43452
43452
43452
43452
43452
43452
43452
43452
43452
43452
43452
43452
43452
43452
43452
43452
43452
43452
43452
43452
43452
43452
43452
43452
43452
43451
43452
43452
43452
43452
43452
43452
43452
43452
43452
43452

Entered By
RLOUDEN19079
RLOUDEN19079
RLOUDEN19079
JFOUT39506

Entered By
MMAYOL24356
JFOUT39506
MMAYOL24356

Entered By
JFOUT39506
JFOUT39506

Entered By

MMAYOL24356
MMAYOL24356
MMAYOL24356

Entered By
JPITTS00723

Entered By
LPITTMA22970
JMULFOR25001
RDICKEY09250
JPITTS00723
JPITTS00723
JPITTS00723
JPITTS00723
JPITTS00723
JPITTS00723
LJAMES39981
JPITTS00723
JFOUT39506
ANUNEZ33496
JPITTS00723
MBENJAMA48533
MBENJAMA48533
MBENJAMA48533
MBENJAMA48533
MBENJAMA48533
MBENJAMA48533
MBENJAMA48533
MBENJAMA48533
MBENJAMA48533
MBENJAMA48533
MBENJAMA48533
MBENJAM48533
PALDERM07198
MBENJAMA48533
MBENJAMA48533
MBENJAMA48533
MBENJAMA48533
MBENJAMA48533
MBENJAMA48533
MBENJAM48533
MBENJAMA48533
MBENJAMA48533
MBENJAMA48533
MBENJAMA48533
MBENJAMA48533
MBENJAMA48533
MBENJAMA48533
MBENJAMA48533
MBENJAMA48533
MBENJAMA48533
MBENJAMA48533
MBENJAMA48533
MBENJAMA48533
MBENJAMA48533
MBENJAMA48533
MBENJAMA48533
MBENJAMA48533
MBENJAM48533
MBENJAMA48533
MBENJAMA48533
MBENJAMA48533
MBENJAMA48533
MBENJAMA48533
MBENJAMA48533
MBENJAMA48533
MBENJAM48533
MBENJAMA48533
MBENJAMA48533
MBENJAMA48533
MBENJAMA48533
MBENJAMA48533
MBENJAMA48533
MBENJAMA48533
MBENJAM48533
MBENJAMA48533
LPITTMA22970
MBENJAMA48533
MBENJAMA48533
MBENJAMA48533
MBENJAMA48533
MBENJAMA48533
MBENJAMA48533
MBENJAMA48533
MBENJAMA48533
MBENJAMA48533
MBENJAMA48533

Budget Type

TRAN 20181206
TRAN 20181206
TRAN 20181211
TRAN 20181210
Budget Type

SUPP 20181214
SUPP 20181212
SUPP 20181218
Budget Type

SUPP 20181207
SUPP 20181207
Budget Type

SUPP 20181218
SUPP 20181218
SUPP 20181218
Budget Type

SUPP 20181212
Budget Type

TRAN 20181217
TRAN 20181205
TRAN 20181206
TRAN 20181218
TRAN 20181218
TRAN 20181218
TRAN 20181218
TRAN 20181218
TRAN 20181218
TRAN 20181212
TRAN 20181218
TRAN 20181203
TRAN 20181210
TRAN 20181213
TRAN 20181218
TRAN 20181218
TRAN 20181218
TRAN 20181218
TRAN 20181218
TRAN 20181218
TRAN 20181218
TRAN 20181218
TRAN 20181218
TRAN 20181218
TRAN 20181218
TRAN 20181218
TRAN 20181210
TRAN 20181218
TRAN 20181218
TRAN 20181218
TRAN 20181218
TRAN 20181218
TRAN 20181218
TRAN 20181218
TRAN 20181218
TRAN 20181218
TRAN 20181218
TRAN 20181218
TRAN 20181218
TRAN 20181218
TRAN 20181218
TRAN 20181218
TRAN 20181218
TRAN 20181218
TRAN 20181218
TRAN 20181218
TRAN 20181218
TRAN 20181218
TRAN 20181218
TRAN 20181218
TRAN 20181218
TRAN 20181218
TRAN 20181218
TRAN 20181218
TRAN 20181218
TRAN 20181218
TRAN 20181218
TRAN 20181218
TRAN 20181218
TRAN 20181218
TRAN 20181218
TRAN 20181218
TRAN 20181218
TRAN 20181218
TRAN 20181218
TRAN 20181218
TRAN 20181218
TRAN 20181218
TRAN 20181218
TRAN 20181217
TRAN 20181218
TRAN 20181218
TRAN 20181218
TRAN 20181218
TRAN 20181218
TRAN 20181218
TRAN 20181218
TRAN 20181218
TRAN 20181218
TRAN 20181218



GENERAL_FUND
GENERAL_FUND
GENERAL_FUND
GENERAL_FUND
GENERAL_FUND
GENERAL_FUND
GENERAL_FUND
GENERAL_FUND
GENERAL_FUND
GENERAL_FUND
GENERAL_FUND
GENERAL_FUND
GENERAL_FUND
GENERAL_FUND
GENERAL_FUND
GENERAL_FUND
GENERAL_FUND
GENERAL_FUND
GENERAL_FUND
GENERAL_FUND
GENERAL_FUND
GENERAL_FUND
GENERAL_FUND
GENERAL_FUND
GENERAL_FUND
GENERAL_FUND
GENERAL_FUND
GENERAL_FUND
GENERAL_FUND
GENERAL_FUND
GENERAL_FUND
GENERAL_FUND
GENERAL_FUND
GENERAL_FUND
GENERAL_FUND
GENERAL_FUND
GENERAL_FUND
GENERAL_FUND
GENERAL_FUND
GENERAL_FUND
GENERAL_FUND
GENERAL_FUND
GENERAL_FUND
GENERAL_FUND
GENERAL_FUND
GENERAL_FUND
GENERAL_FUND
GENERAL_FUND
GENERAL_FUND
GENERAL_FUND
GENERAL_FUND
GENERAL_FUND
GENERAL_FUND
GENERAL_FUND
GENERAL_FUND
GENERAL_FUND
GENERAL_FUND
GENERAL_FUND
GENERAL_FUND
GENERAL_FUND
GENERAL_FUND
GENERAL_FUND
GENERAL_FUND
GENERAL_FUND
GENERAL_FUND
GENERAL_FUND
GENERAL_FUND
GENERAL_FUND
GENERAL_FUND
GENERAL_FUND
GENERAL_FUND
GENERAL_FUND
GENERAL_FUND
GENERAL_FUND
GENERAL_FUND
GENERAL_FUND
GENERAL_FUND
GENERAL_FUND
GENERAL_FUND
GENERAL_FUND
GENERAL_FUND
GENERAL_FUND
GENERAL_FUND
GENERAL_FUND
GENERAL_FUND
GENERAL_FUND
GENERAL_FUND
GENERAL_FUND
GENERAL_FUND
GENERAL_FUND
GENERAL_FUND
GENERAL_FUND
GENERAL_FUND
GENERAL_FUND
GENERAL_FUND
GENERAL_FUND
GENERAL_FUND
GENERAL_FUND
GENERAL_FUND
GENERAL_FUND
GENERAL_FUND
GENERAL_FUND
GENERAL_FUND
GENERAL_FUND
GENERAL_FUND
GENERAL_FUND
GENERAL_FUND
GENERAL_FUND
GENERAL_FUND
GENERAL_FUND

1000070788
1000070705
1000070788
1000070788
1000070788
1000070788
1000070788
1000070788
1000070788
1000070788
1000070788
1000070788
1000070788
1000070788
1000070788
1000070788
1000070788
1000070788
1000070788
1000070788
1000070788
1000070788
1000070788
1000070788
1000070788
1000070788
1000070788
1000070788
1000070788
1000070788
1000070788
1000070788
1000070788
1000070788
1000070788
1000070788
1000070788
1000070788
1000070788
1000070736
1000070423
1000070468
1000070788
1000070788
1000070788
1000070788
1000070788
1000070788
1000070788
1000070788
1000070788
1000070788
1000070788
1000070788
1000070788
1000070788
1000070788
1000070705
1000070788
1000070788
1000070788
1000070788
1000070788
1000070788
1000070788
1000070788
1000070788
1000070788
1000070788
1000070788
1000070788
1000070788
1000070788
1000070788
1000070788
1000070788
1000070788
1000070788
1000070788
1000070788
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1000070788
1000070788
1000070788
1000070788
1000070788
1000070788
1000070788
1000070788
1000070788
1000070788
1000070788
1000070788
1000070788
1000070788
1000070788
1000070788
1000070705
1000070788
1000070788
1000070788
1000070788
1000070788
1000070788
1000070788
1000070788
1000070788
1000070788
1000070788
1000070788

319

518

151

218

317

515

411

2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
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2019
2019
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10019900
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10019900
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10019900
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10019900
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10019900
10019900
10019900
10019900
10019900
10019900
10019900
10019900
10019900
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10010200
10010200
10019900
10019900
10019900
10019900
10019900
10019900
10019900
10019900
10019900
10019900
10019900
10019900
10019900
10019900
10019900
10019900
10019900
10019900
10019900
10019900
10019900
10019900
10019900
10019900
10019900
10019900
10019900
10019900
10019900
10019900
10019900
10019900
10019900
10019900
10019900
10019900
10019900
10019900
10019900
10019900
10019900
10019900
10019900
10019900
10019900
10019900
10019900
10019900
10019900
10019900
10019900
10019900
10019900
10019900
10019900
10019900
10019900
10019900
10019900
10019900
10019900
10019900
10019900
10019900
10019900
10019900
10019900
10019900
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A
A
A
A
A
A
A
A
A
A
A
A
A
A
A
A
A
A
A
A
A
A
A
A
A
A
A
A
A
A
A
A
A
A
A
A
A
A
A
A
A
A
A
A
A
A
A
A
A
A
A
A
A
A
A
A
A
A
A
A
A
A
A
A
A
A
A
A
A
A
A
A
A
A
A
A
A
A
A
A
A
A
A
A
A
A
A
A
A
A
A
A
A
A
A
A
A
A
A
A
A
A
A
A
A
A
A

Z22z2z2zZz2zZZ2ZZTZZT2ZTZZTIZTIZZZZTI2ZZZIZITIZIZZZIZIZZZIZTZZIZZZZZIZII2ZZZZZZZZZ2Z2ZZZZZZZZZZZZZZZZZZ2ZZZZZZZZZ2Z2ZZZ2ZZZZ2Z2ZZZ222222222222

0491000000
0591000000
0621000000
0681000000
0771000000
0802000000
0841000000
0881000000
0901000000
0903000000
0931000000
0961000000
1041000000
1131000000
1161000000
1191000000
1271000000
1291000000
1341000000
1362000000
1381000000
1491000000
1611000000
1662000000
1681000000
1702000000
1731000000
1751000000
1761000000
1762000000
1771000000
1811000000
1901000000
1908000000
1921000000
1931000000
1971000000
1981000000
1991000000
1771000000
0811000000
1051000000
0031000000
0051000000
0081000000
0131000000
0181000000
0261000000
0311000000
0331000000
0341000000
0401000000
0481000000
0491000000
0621000000
0681000000
0771000000
0791000000
0802000000
0811000000
0841000000
0881000000
0901000000
0903000000
0931000000
0961000000
1041000000
1131000000
1161000000
1191000000
1271000000
1291000000
1341000000
1362000000
1381000000
1491000000
1611000000
1662000000
1681000000
1702000000
1731000000
1751000000
1761000000
1762000000
1771000000
1811000000
1901000000
1908000000
1921000000
1931000000
1971000000
1981000000
1991000000
0031000000
0401000000
0481000000
0811000000
0901000000
0901000000
0903000000
1761000000
1762000000
1931000000
1991000000
0031000000
0401000000
0481000000
0811000000
0903000000
1761000000

5100
5100
5100
5100
5100
5100
5100
5100
5100
5100
5100
5100
5100
5100
5100
5100
5100
5100
5100
5100
5100
5100
5100
5100
5100
5100
5100
5100
5100
5100
5100
5100
5100
5100
5100
5100
5100
5100
5100
5100
5100
5100
5100
5100
5100
5100
5100
5100
5100
5100
5100
5100
5100
5100
5100
5100
5100
5100
5100
5100
5100
5100
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5100
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5100
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5100
5100
5100
5100
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4210000
4210000
4210000
4210000
4210000
4210000
4210000
4210000
4210000
4210000
4210000
4210000
4210000
4210000
4210000
4210000
4210000
4210000
4210000
4210000
4210000
4210000
4210000
4210000
4210000
4210000
4210000
4210000
4210000
4210000
4210000
4210000
4210000
4210000
4210000
4210000
4210000
4210000
4210000
4220000
4220000
4220000
4220000
4220000
4220000
4220000
4220000
4220000
4220000
4220000
4220000
4220000
4220000
4220000
4220000
4220000
4220000
4220000
4220000
4220000
4220000
4220000
4220000
4220000
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4220000
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4220000
4220000
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4220000
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4220000
4220000
4220000
4220000
4220000
4220000
4220000
4220000
4220000
4220000
4220000
4220000
4220000
4220000
4220000
4220000
4220000
4220000
4231000
4231000
4231000
4231000
4231000
4231000
4231000
4231000
4231000
4231000
4231000
4232000
4232000
4232000
4232000
4232000
4232000

Subfund clean up 12-17-18
Subfund clean up 12-7-18

Subfund clean up 12-17-18
Subfund clean up 12-17-18
Subfund clean up 12-17-18
Subfund clean up 12-17-18
Subfund clean up 12-17-18
Subfund clean up 12-17-18
Subfund clean up 12-17-18
Subfund clean up 12-17-18
Subfund clean up 12-17-18
Subfund clean up 12-17-18
Subfund clean up 12-17-18
Subfund clean up 12-17-18
Subfund clean up 12-17-18
Subfund clean up 12-17-18
Subfund clean up 12-17-18
Subfund clean up 12-17-18
Subfund clean up 12-17-18
Subfund clean up 12-17-18
Subfund clean up 12-17-18
Subfund clean up 12-17-18
Subfund clean up 12-17-18
Subfund clean up 12-17-18
Subfund clean up 12-17-18
Subfund clean up 12-17-18
Subfund clean up 12-17-18
Subfund clean up 12-17-18
Subfund clean up 12-17-18
Subfund clean up 12-17-18
Subfund clean up 12-17-18
Subfund clean up 12-17-18
Subfund clean up 12-17-18
Subfund clean up 12-17-18
Subfund clean up 12-17-18
Subfund clean up 12-17-18
Subfund clean up 12-17-18
Subfund clean up 12-17-18
Subfund clean up 12-17-18

Subfund clean up 12-17-18
Subfund clean up 12-17-18
Subfund clean up 12-17-18
Subfund clean up 12-17-18
Subfund clean up 12-17-18
Subfund clean up 12-17-18
Subfund clean up 12-17-18
Subfund clean up 12-17-18
Subfund clean up 12-17-18
Subfund clean up 12-17-18
Subfund clean up 12-17-18
Subfund clean up 12-17-18
Subfund clean up 12-17-18
Subfund clean up 12-17-18
Subfund clean up 12-17-18
Subfund clean up 12-7-18

Subfund clean up 12-17-18
Subfund clean up 12-17-18
Subfund clean up 12-17-18
Subfund clean up 12-17-18
Subfund clean up 12-17-18
Subfund clean up 12-17-18
Subfund clean up 12-17-18
Subfund clean up 12-17-18
Subfund clean up 12-17-18
Subfund clean up 12-17-18
Subfund clean up 12-17-18
Subfund clean up 12-17-18
Subfund clean up 12-17-18
Subfund clean up 12-17-18
Subfund clean up 12-17-18
Subfund clean up 12-17-18
Subfund clean up 12-17-18
Subfund clean up 12-17-18
Subfund clean up 12-17-18
Subfund clean up 12-17-18
Subfund clean up 12-17-18
Subfund clean up 12-17-18
Subfund clean up 12-17-18
Subfund clean up 12-17-18
Subfund clean up 12-17-18
Subfund clean up 12-17-18
Subfund clean up 12-17-18
Subfund clean up 12-17-18
Subfund clean up 12-17-18
Subfund clean up 12-17-18
Subfund clean up 12-17-18
Subfund clean up 12-17-18
Subfund clean up 12-17-18
Subfund clean up 12-17-18
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1931000000
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1901000000
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0131000000
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0491000000
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2.43
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10010000
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10047819
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9822000000
0091000000
1231000000
1271000000
0091000000
0811000000
1191000000
1702000000
1991000000
8131000000
1351000000
1361000000
1401000000
1601000000
1721000000
8004000000
8121000000
8142000000
0791000000
0791000000
0081000000
0091000000
0331000000
0331000000
0341000000
0591000000
0771000000
0791000000
0791000000
0791000000
0791000000
0811000000
0811000000
0811000000
0821000000
0821000000
0931000000
0971000000
0971000000
1041000000
1241000000
1271000000
1291000000
1341000000
1451000000
1591000000
1591000000
1751000000
1771000000
1771000000
1771000000
1771000000
1771000000
1771000000
1791000000
1791000000
1861000000
1921000000
1991000000
1991000000
0791000000
0811000000
0811000000
0811000000
0811000000
1051000000
0191000000
0571000000
0791000000
0931000000
0931000000
1861000000
1901000000
0903000000
1741000000
9107000000
9107000000
0971000000
1731000000
9107000000
0933000000
9335000000
9000000000
9801000000
9335000000
0971000000
0971000000
9360000000
0043000000
0791000000
1231000000
1341000000
1751000000
0251000000
0341000000
0791000000
1191000000
1771000000
1908000000
1908000000
0791000000
9801000000
9801000000
1861000000
1341000000
1731000000
0043000000
0091000000
0091000000
0251000000
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4369000
4370000
4370000
4370000
4390000
4390000
4390000
4390000
4390000
4393000
4393000
4393000
4393000
4393000
4393000
4393000
4393000
4393000
4450000
4460000
4510000
4510000
4510000
4510000
4510000
4510000
4510000
4510000
4510000
4510000
4510000
4510000
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4510000
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4510000
4510000
4510000
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4519900
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4519900
4519900
4622000
4641000
4641000
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LinkedIn Learning

Clear Red
transfer to clean up budget

Move budget to cover Barnes and Noble Purchase

Charters 2018 Emerg Impact Displaced Stud Budget
Charters 2018 Emerg Impact Displaced Stud Budget
Charters 2018 Emerg Impact Displaced Stud Budget
Charters 2018 Emerg Impact Displaced Stud Budget
Charters 2018 Emerg Impact Displaced Stud Budget
Charters 2018 Emerg Impact Displaced Stud Budget
Charters 2018 Emerg Impact Displaced Stud Budget
Charters 2018 Emerg Impact Displaced Stud Budget

Supplies to non-cap

transfer funds for Rodriguez/FFLA
funds are needed for mouse pads

transfer to clean up budget
subs

Transfer to cover transportation for Science Trip.
Transfer to clear deficit in Noncap FF&E

to cover drumbeat training for Gartrell
Move budget per email from J. Miller
Move budget per email from J. Miller
Move budget per email from J. Miller
Move budget per email from J. Miller
Donation from Crown Elec to SAC Dec 2018

Move funds per J. Miller email

tfr to purchase thermometers-Heather Linn

tfr to Chain of Lakes Elem-ref. Thermometers
Move budget to cover Barnes and Noble Purchase

Donation from Crown Elec to SAC Dec 2018
Donation from Crown Elec to SAC Dec 2018
Donation from PEF Ck. 28683 - Steaming Up Polk Gr

Clear Red

(6,500.00)
5.51
17.00
102.00
47.00
111.28
(60.00)
(1,750.00)
4,400.00
(38,582.92)
10,248.30
3,416.10
4,782.54
4,782.54
17,763.72
3,416.10
683.22
2,049.66
(26.12)
(46.56)
(636.00)
500.00
(279.00
2,500.00
(750.00)
(1,300.00)
(108.00)
(104.90)
(108.80)
(37.97)
(185.00)
(252.60)
(111.28)
(70.00)
122.00
(9.00)
(506.21)
(2,598.70)
(366.66)
91.20
(750.00)
(21.00)
(272.00)
(2,500.00)
157.97
(231.50)
(1,000.00)
(16.75)
10.00
(665.00)
(181.00)
(15.00)
(13.00)
(0.34)
(200.00)
(900.00)
(200.00)
(44.00)
(600.00)
(4,400.00)
(369.99)
(42.08)
(216.56)
(1,218.88)
(550.00)
(3,767.75)
(4,587.50)
(600.00)
(108.80)
(63.00)
(622.98)
(1,155.01)
(506.95)
61,462.12
38,645.49
(100,000.00)
(100,107.61)
300.00
(3,462.58)
(10,550.00)
40.00
(40.00
38,582.92
(500.00)
(2,000.00)
300.00
(300.00)
4,000.00
(4.00)
104.90
3051
2,500.00
16.75
(675.00)
2,000.00
(105.89)
182.74
296.00
500.00
300.00
369.99
500.00
1,400.00
200.00
2,770.00
3,462.58
4.00
(5.51)
(47.00)
675.00

43453
43452
43441
43453
43452
43439
43452
43437
43451
43438
43435
43435
43435
43435
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43435
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43451
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43445
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43439
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43453
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43453
43447
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43453
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43453
43447
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43451
43451
43451
43451
43444
43445
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43448
43451
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43439
43439
43439
43439
43440
43448
43440
43440
43454
43454
43441
43444
43437
43437
43437
43437
43448
43454
43437
43446
43446
43438
43453
43444
43448
43448
43451
43451
43440
43441
43439
43447
43444
43441
43451
43452
43437
43444
43453
43440
43453
43453
43441
43439
43454
43451
43452
43452
43444

JDITTLE17824
CEASTAB08272
AACEVED39285
BFUTCH47087
CEASTAB08272
JMULFOR25001
JHUTTON11437
LMYRICK17273
SHARRIS53436
JFOUT39506
ANUNEZ33496
ANUNEZ33496
ANUNEZ33496
ANUNEZ33496
ANUNEZ33496
ANUNEZ33496
ANUNEZ33496
ANUNEZ33496
AJOHNS042115
AJOHNS042115
EMARSH47258
CEASTAB08272
DPRUDH032025
DPRUDH032025
DHAMMONO09002
ANICHOL32205
SROBERT08098
AJOHNS042115
AJOHNSO42115
AJOHNS042115
AJOHNSO42115
JMULFOR25001
JMULFOR25001
JMULFOR25001
LWALKER28426
LWALKER28426
KPARKER24808
ADELGAD11387
ADELGAD11387
CBONE11139
SGRAING07590
BFUTCH47087
DNORRIS11225
THOUK25772
AKIRBY25815
PTROXTE43172
PTROXTE43172
MRODRIG29127
LPITTMA22970
LPITTMA22970
LPITTMA22970
LPITTMA22970
LPITTMA22970
LPITTMA22970
